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03.23.2018
MATERIALS PLAN
DATE
10.17.2016 PLANNING BOARD
10.28.2016 M. BEACH DRB
11.02.2016 M. BEACH REVIEW
11.27.2016 50% SCHEMATIC
12.21.2016 100% SCHEMATIC
06.22.2017 80% D.DEVELOPMENT
07.20.2017 100% D.DEVELOPMENT
09.01.2017 30% CD
12.21.2017 PERMIT DRAWINGS
03.23.2018 MB PLANNING FINAL
04.06.2018 DRB FINAL SUBMITTAL
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EDGE OF BUILDING

PUBLIC SIDEWALK PER CITY OF MIAMI BEACH STANDARDS

PROPOSED STREET TREE;
12' CLEAR TRUNK MINIMUM
TREE PIT W/ PLANTING
CURB & GUTTER
—
|
DEEP ROOT ROOT BARRIER E
! ;e N 1 |
DEEP ROOT SYSTEMS SILVA CELLS STRUCTURAL FRAMES Iii
! 1 1 1 z
| VARIES | 5'-0" | 8'-0" | 2-0 | 9'-0"
1 1 1 ] 1
DRIVING LANES TREE PIT PEDESTRIAN WALK ZONE PLANTING AREA TYPICAL OUTDOOR SEATING

@ PROPOSED R.O.W. SIDEWALK & LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

Scale: 1/2" =1'-0

ORIGINAL DESIGN SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW
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10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

SILVA CELL SYSTEM (DECK, BASE, &
POSTS)

DEEPROOT UB12-2 ROOT BARRIER.
INSTALL DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO
HARDSCAPE EDGE RESTRAINT

TREE ROOT BALL, SIZE VARIES

1-2 IN. MULCH PLACED IN PLANTING BED
CIP CONCRETE PAVING, TURN DOWN TO
DECK AT PLANTER OPENING

4 IN. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

BACK FILL

PLANTING SOIL, PER PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPACTED TO 70 -
80% PROCTOR

PIN, PER SILVA CELL SPECIFICATIONS

4 IN. SPACING BETWEEN SILVA CELLS AT
BASE

4 IN. AGGREGATE SUB BASE, COMPACTED
TO 95% PROCTOR

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, PLACED BELOW
AGGREGATE SUB BASE

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 95%
PROCTOR

SILVA CELL BASE, SLOPE, 5% MAXIMUM
PLANTING SOIL BELOW TREE ROOT BALL,
COMPACTED TO 85 - 90% PROGTOR

INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

@TYPICAL SIDEWALK SECTION ALONG 72nd
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FINAL SUBMITTAL

SILVA CELL SYSTEM (DECK, BASE, &
POSTS)

DEEPROOT UB12-2 ROOT BARRIER.
INSTALL DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO
HARDSCAPE EDGE RESTRAINT

TREE ROOT BALL, SIZE VARIES

1-2 IN. MULCH PLACED IN PLANTING BED
CIP CONCRETE PAVING, TURN DOWN TO
DECK AT PLANTER OPENING

4 IN. AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

BACK FILL

PLANTING SOIL, PER PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS, COMPACTED TO 70 -
80% PROCTOR

PIN, PER SILVA CELL SPECIFICATIONS

4 IN. SPACING BETWEEN SILVA CELLS AT
BASE

4 IN. AGGREGATE SUB BASE, COMPACTED
TO 95% PROCTOR

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, PLACED BELOW
AGGREGATE SUB BASE

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 95%
PROCTOR

SILVA CELL BASE, SLOPE, 5% MAXIMUM
PLANTING SOIL BELOW TREE ROOT BALL,
COMPACTED TO 85 - 90% PROCTOR
EXPANSION JOINT

INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

@TYPICAL SIDEWALK INSTALLATION FOR COLLINS & HARDING

Scale: 1/2" =1'- 0"
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DETAILS

03.23.2018

DATE

10.17.2016
10.28.2016
11.02.2016
11.27.2016
12.21.2016
06.22.2017
07.20.2017
09.01.2017
12.21.2017
03.23.2018
04.06.2018

PLANNING BOARD

M. BEACH DRB

M. BEACH REVIEW
50% SCHEMATIC
100% SCHEMATIC
80% D.DEVELOPMENT
100% D.DEVELOPMENT
30% CD

PERMIT DRAWINGS
MB PLANNING FINAL
DRB FINAL SUBMITTAL
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PLANTING NOTES

PLANTING SCHEDULE GROUND LEVEL

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

PLANT MATERIAL IS TO BE HEALTHY SPECIMENS FREE FROM DISEASE OR DAMAGE, AND
IS TO BE MAINTAINED IN EXCELLENT CONDITION WHILE ON THE JOBSITE. LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT SHALL INSPECT PLANT MATERIAL UPON ARRIVAL TO JOBSITE AND WILL
REJECT PLANT MATERIAL THAT DOES NOT MEET THE STANDARDS DESCRIBED WITHIN
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WILL PERIODICALLY INSPECT PLANT MATERIAL
STOCKPILED AND/OR PLANTED ON SITE DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.
PLANT MATERIAL NOT MEETING THE STANDARDS CONTAINED WITHIN CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPLACED AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.

PROVIDE MATCHING SIZES AND FORMS FOR EACH PLANT OF THE SAME SPECIES
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES, GRAPHICALLY
SHOWN QUANTITIES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

ALL MATERIALS USED SHALL CONFORM TO THE GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY THE
CURRENT AMERICAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK, PUBLISHED BY THE AMERICAN
ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED PLUMB AND PER THE SPECIFICATIONS
CONTAINED WITHIN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ANY NECESSARY STAKING AND/OR
OTHER SUPPORTS MATERIALS/METHODS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRUNE EXISTING AND/OR NEW TREES ONLY PER LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT DIRECTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE THE LOCATIONS OF ALL TREES AND B&B SHRUBS FOR
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL ROOT-WRAPPING MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT BIO-DEGRADABLE SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM THE ROOT BALL. ROOT BALLS SHALL BE FREE OF WEEDS.

SPECIFIED PLANT MATERIAL SIZES SHALL BE CONSIDERED MINIMUM SIZES.

FINISH GRADE OF PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE ONE (1) INCH BELOW ADJACENT
FLATWORK, UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

MULCH OR PLANTING BED DRESSING SHALL BE PLACED IN ALL PLANTING AREAS AS
SPECIFIED. MULCH OR PLANTING BED DRESSING SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN SIX (6)
INCHES OF TREE TRUNKS. MULCHING SHOULD BE REPEATED ANNUALLY DURING THE
AUTUMN TO A THREE (3) INCH DEPTH.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHOULD RECEIVE AN ORGANIC FERTILIZER IN LIMITED
APPLICATION FOLLOWING INSTALLATION. TYPE AND APPLICATION RATE AND METHOD
OF APPLICATION TO BE SPECIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

EXCESS FERTILIZER SHALL BE DISPOSED OF PROPERLY OFF-SITE. IT SHALL NOT BE
DISPOSED OF IN STORM DRAINS AND/OR DRYWELLS.

STOCKPILED PLANT MATERIAL TO BE PLACED IN THE SHADE AND PROPERLY
HAND-WATERED UNTIL PLANTED.

MINI-NUGGET TYPE DECORATIVE BARK MULCH WILL BE USED TO RETURN NUTRIENTS
TO THE SOIL, REDUCE MAINTENANCE AND MINIMIZE EVAPORATION FOR AREAS
APPROXIMATE TO THE RESIDENCE. LARGER SHREDDED BARK MULCH WILL BE USED
FOR STEEP AREAS SO SLOUGHING IS LESS LIKELY TO OCCUR.

PRESERVE & PROTECT ALL EXISTING VEGETATION INDICATED TO REMAIN AT ALL TIMES.

ALL VEGETATION PROPOSED FOR OUTSIDE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE TO BE NATIVE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PLANTING THAT OCCURS OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE IS FOR RESTORATION PURPOSES ONLY OR IS SPECIFIC TO UTILITIES
RESTORATION.

SIX (6) INCH PLANT MIX SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL LAWN, TURF, AND NATIVE
PLANTING ZONES. 18 INCH PLANT MIX SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PERENNIAL
PLANTING BEDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ABR.| QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPECIFICATIONS

TREES

CER 4 CONOCARPUS ERECTUS GREEN BUTTONWOOD FG.12' - 14" HT. MULTI-TRUNK
CSP 1 CEIBA SPECIOSA FLOSS SILK TREE FG. 20' HT. OA

LLA 18 LYSILOMA LASTIQUALA WILD TAMARIND FG. 14' - 16' HT. OA

PALMS

REX 7 RHAPIS EXCELSA LADY PALM 7 GAL. 3' - 4
RMU 1 RHAPIS MULTIFIDA FINGER PALM 25 GAL. 6' HT. OA. CLUMPING
VMO 5 VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA MONTGOMERY PALM TRIPLE - 16' - 18' OA

TRA 27 THRINAX RADIATA THATCH PALM 15 GAL. 4' HT. MIN.
UNDERSTORY SHRUBS & ACCENTS

RC 128 PHILODENDRON ROJO CONGO SAME 7 GAL. 3' X 3'

AO 25 ALCANTEREA ODORATA SILVER BROMELIAD 3 GAL. 18" X 18"

ZM 25 ZAMIA MARITIMA CARDBOARD PALM 15 GAL. 3' X 3'
GROUNDCOVERS

EL 1180 TRIPSACUM FLORIDANUM DWARF FAKAHATCHEER GRASS 1 GAL. 18" OC

MS 320 MICROSORUM SCOLOPENDRIUM WART FERN 1 GAL. 12" OC

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE $2000 MISCELLANEOUS WHOLESALE PLANT ALLOWANCE. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO TAG PLANTS AT NURSERY

PLANTING SCHEDULE AMENITY LEVEL

ABR.| QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPECIFICATIONS
TREES
CER 9 CONOCARPUS ERECTUS GREEN BUTTONWOOD FG. 12' - 14" HT. MULTI-TRUNK
CRO 4 CLUSIA ROSEA AUTOGRAPH TREE 45 GAL. MULTI-TRUNK
CzY 40 CALYPTRANTHES ZUZYGIUM MYRTLE OF THE RIVER 25 GAL. 8' HT. OA.
PALMS
BNO 1 BISMARCKIA NOBILIS BISMARCK PALM FG. 32' OA
TRA 40 THRINAX RADIATA THATCH PALM 15 GAL. 4' HT. MIN.
RMU 7 RHAPIS MULTIFIDA FINGER PALM 25 GAL. 6' HT. OA. CLUMPING
VMO 25 VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA MONTGOMERY PALM TRIPLE - 16' - 18' OA

UNDERSTORY SHRUBS & ACCENTS

SMA 19 SURIANA MARITIMA SAME 25 GAL. 6' HT. MIN.
RC 165 PHILODENDRON ROJO CONGO SAME 7 GAL. 3' X 3'

AP 65 ALPINIA PURPURATA WHITE GINGER 7 GAL. 3' - 4' HT.
M 36 ZAMIA MARITIMA CARDBOARD PALM 15 GAL. 3' X 3'

JW 58 ACALPHYA WILKESIANA 'JAVA WHITE' SAME 7 GAL. 3' X 3'
GROUNDCOVERS

D 1630 TRIPSACUM DACTYLIODES DWARF FAKAHATCHEE GRASS 1 GAL. 18" OC

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE $4000 MISCELLANEOUS WHOLESALE PLANT ALLOWANCE. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO TAG PLANTS AT NURSERY

ORIGINAL DESIGN SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW



FINAL SUBMITTAL

PLANTING NOTES PLANTING SCHEDULE GROUND LEVEL

ABR.| QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME
1. PLANT MATERIAL IS TO BE HEALTHY SPECIMENS FREE FROM DISEASE OR DAMAGE, AND TREES
IS TO BE MAINTAINED IN EXCELLENT CONDITION WHILE ON THE JOBSITE. LANDSCAPE CEX 1
ARCHITECT SHALL INSPECT PLANT MATERIAL UPON ARRIVAL TO JOBSITE AND WILL

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH LANDSCAPE LEGEND

COMMON NAME SPECIFICATIONS

CONOCARPUS ERECTUS 'SERICEUS' SILVER BUTTONWOOD SPECIMEN - MULTI TRUNK - 18 FT. HT. MIN. 12 FT. SP. - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO TAG

NIELSEN

landscape architects

1016 clare avenue, 5
west palm beach, fl
561.402.9414

www.nielsenlandarch.com
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2950 SW 27TH STREET, 110
MIAMI, FL 33133
305.590.5000

WWW.REVUELTA-ARCHITECTURE.COM

CLARO DEVELOPMENT
1035 N MIAMI AVENUE, 201
MIAMI, FL 33136
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OCEAN ENGINEERING, INC.
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CER o7 CONOCARPUS ERECTUS 'GREEN! GREEN BUTTONWOOD FG. 16' HT. OA 6' FT. SP. 4 IN. DBH FLORIDA...LA TO TAG IN THE FIELD INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO PLANS
REJECT PLANT MATERIAL THAT DOES NOT MEET THE STANDARDS DESCRIBED WITHIN )
. . " istrict TC - 1 49,890 SQFT. 1.15 ACRE
THE GONTRAGT DOGUMENTS. LLA 11 LYSILOMA LATISILIQUUM WILD TAMARIND FG. 14' HT. 8' SP. 4" DBH. Zoning District_TC Lot Area 49,890 SQ Acres 1.15 ACRES
MFR 6 MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS SIMPSON STOPPER 65 GAL. 12' OA MULTI-TRUNK 6' SP. REQUIRED/

2. THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WILL PERIODICALLY INSPECT PLANT MATERIAL PALMS OPENSPACE o _ ALLOWED ~ PROVIDED
STOCKPILED AND/OR PLANTED ON SITE DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION. CH1 > CHAMAEROPS HUMILIS EUROPEAN FAN PALM 6' - 8 OA MULTI TRUNK SPECIMEN FG. - LA TO TAG IN THE FIELD - SUNSCAPE TREE FARM fe Square fee"zgegsge‘* O3 paos 28 '”"*'“‘52%”;"“" plan; » 495 3.309
PLANT MATERIAL NOT MEETING THE STANDARDS CONTAINED WITHIN CONTRACT UNDERSTORY TREES / LARGE SHRUBS lotArea = 29,000 shx__00 %=_<, - : :

B. Square feet of parking lot open space required as indicated on site plan:
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPLACED AT NO COST TO THE OWNER. GLU 61 GYMNANTHES LUCIDA CRABWOOD 25 GAL. 6' OA BUSH FORM | _
, Number of parking spaces _3 x 10 s.f. parking space = 30 30

3.  PROVIDE MATCHING SIZES AND FORMS FOR EACH PLANT OF THE SAME SPECIES SMA 6 SURIANA MARITIMA BAY CEDAR 15 GAL. 4 OA BUSH FORM C. Total square feet of landscaped open space required: A+B= 3,505 3.330
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. SHRUBS & ACCENTS

PL 131 PSYCHOTRIA LIGUSTRIFOLIA DWARF WILD COFFEE 7 GAL. 24" x 24" (NATIVE SHRUB) DROUGHT TOLERANT LAWN AREA CALCULATION

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES, GRAPHICALLY MD 59 MONSTERA DELICIOSA MEXICAN BREADFRUIT 7 GAL. 3' HT...CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE IMAGES FOR LA APPROVAL A, Square festof landscaped apenspace required 3,525 3,339
SHOWN QUANTITIES SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. MC 1400 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS PINK MUHLY GRASS 1GAL 12 IN. O.C B. Maximum lawn area {sod) permitted= 20 % x 3,339 s f, 667 0

5. ALL MATERIALS USED SHALL CONFORM TO THE GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY THE GROUNDCOVERS —

CURRENT AMERICAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY STOCK, PUBLISHED BY THE AMERICAN LM 280 LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'SUPER BLUE' LILY TURF 1 GAL. FULL A [umber oftress nequined erlotorneklbacs, lesssssting munberot
ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN. AL 80 ASPIDISTRA ELATIOR CAST IRON PLAN 3 GAL. FULL e wishel 1y —
VINES, WATER PLANTS, MISCELLANEOUS 22 treesx __1.15 netlot acres - number of existing trees= 25 25

o ALPANTUNTERAL SHALL BENTALLED UG D PR TLE SPEGATONS [ ts | THERGA G0N st e v 0 o

. C. % Low maintenance / drought and salt tolerant required:
OTHER SUPPORTS MATERIALS/METHODS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE $2000 MISCELLANEOUS WHOLESALE PLANT ALLOWANCE. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO TAG PLANTS AT NURSERY Ehnet e venm becplect SR - o5
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. D. Street Trees (maximum average spacing of 20' o0.c.)
350 linear feet along street divided by 20'= 18 18

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRUNE EXISTING AND/OR NEW TREES ONLY PER LANDSCAPE PLANTING SCHEDULE SECOND / GARAGE LEVEL B Streettyss speches aliowsd dirsctyhenestivpowerlines
ARCHITECT DIRECTION. ABR.] QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPECIFICATIONS (maximu average spacingof20' o.c);

200 linear feet along street divided by 20'= 10 10

8.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE THE LOCATIONS OF ALL TREES AND B&B SHRUBS FOR UNDERSTORY TREES / LARGE SHRUBS — -

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SMA| 23 SURIANA MARITIMA BAY CEDAR 25GAL. BUSHFORM 4" - 6 FT
SHRUBS & ACCENTS SHRUBS

9. ALL ROOT-WRAPPING MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT BIO-DEGRADABLE SHALL BE REMOVED MD 20 MONSTERA DELICIOSA MEXICAN BREADFRUIT 7 GAL. 24 IN. A. Number of shrubs required: Sum of lot and street trees required x 12= 2,394 2,732
FROM THE ROOT BALL. ROOT BALLS SHALL BE FREE OF WEEDS. B. % Native shrubs required: Number of shrubs provided x 50%= 1197 2,558

10. SPECIFIED PLANT MATERIAL SIZES SHALL BE CONSIDERED MINIMUM SIZES. PLANTI NG SCH EDU LE AM EN ITY LEVEL LARGE SHRUBS OR SMALL TREES | |

11.  FINISH GRADE OF PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE ONE (1) INCH BELOW ADJACENT ABR.| QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPECIFICATIONS A :' :E,",,Efm””ge Bireloerel e Lees ceoech DDA AN S0 042
FLATWORK, UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. TREES B. % Native large shrubs or small trees required: Number of large shrubs or

CES 6 CONOCARPUS ERECTUS 'SERICEUS' SILVER BUTTONWOOD 100 GAL. 12 FT. HT. MIN. 8 FT. SP. - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO TAG smiall trees provided x 508(= 119 242

12.  MULCH OR PLANTING BED DRESSING SHALL BE PLACED IN ALL PLANTING AREAS AS BALMS

SPECIFIED. MULCH OR PLANTING BED DRESSING SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN SIX (6) —

INCHES OF TREE TRUNKS. MULGHING SHOULD BE REPEATED ANNUALLY DURING THE CH1 6 CHAMAEROPS HUMILIS EUROPEAN FAN PALM 6' - 8' OA MULTI TRUNK SPECIMEN FG. - LA TO TAG IN THE FIELD - SUNSCAPE TREE FARM

AUTUMN TO A THREE (3) INCH DEPTH. CHU 7 CHAMAEROPS HUMILIS EUROPEAN FAN PALM 45 GAL. 4' - 5' OA MULTI-TRUNK - LA TO TAG IN THE FIELD - SUNSCAPE TREE FARM / PLANT CITY, Fl
PRE 7 PHOENIX RECLINATA SENEGAL DATE PALM FG. MUTLI-TRUNK 12 FT. - 16 FT. GW (GC PROVIDE IMAGES FOR APPROVAL)

13.  ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHOULD RECEIVE AN ORGANIC FERTILIZER IN LIMITED UNDERSTORY TREES / LARGE SHRUBS
APPLICATION FOLLOWING INSTALLATION. TYPE AND APPLICATION RATE AND METHOD SVIA 5 SURIANA MARITIMA SAY CEDAR 5 GAL 7 OA BUSH FORM
OF APPLICATION TO BE SPECIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE ,

L ANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. GLU 130 GYMNANTHES LUCIDA CRABWOOD 25 GAL. 6' OA BUSH FORM
SHRUBS & ACCENTS

14. EXCESS FERTILIZER SHALL BE DISPOSED OF PROPERLY OFF-SITE. IT SHALL NOT BE PL 140 PSYCHOTRIA LIGUSTRIFOLIA DWARF WILD COFFEE 7 GAL. 24" x 24" (NATIVE SHRUB) DROUGHT TOLERANT
DISPOSED OF IN STORM DRAINS AND/OR DRYWELLS. MD 130 MONSTERA DELICIOSA MEXICAN BREADFRUIT 7 GAL. 3' HT...CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE IMAGES FOR LA APPROVAL

15.  STOCKPILED PLANT MATERIAL TO BE PLACED IN THE SHADE AND PROPERLY M 2040 LIRIOPE MUSCAR] EMERALD SAME 1GAL 12IN.OC.

' DANDAWATERED UNTIL PLANTED. TD 82 TRIPSACUM DACTYLOIDES FAKAHATCHEE GRASS 3 GAL. 36 IN. O.C.
AO 200 ALCANTEREA ODORATA SILVER BROMELIAD 3 GAL.

16.  MINI-NUGGET TYPE DECORATIVE BARK MULCH WILL BE USED TO RETURN NUTRIENTS GROUNDCOVERS
TO THE SOIL, REDUCE MAINTENANCE AND MINIMIZE EVAPORATION FOR AREAS EL 1220 ERNODEA LITTORALIS GOLDEN CREEPER 1 GAL. FULL 12 IN. OC.

APPROXIMATE TO THE RESIDENCE. LARGER SHREDDED BARK MULCH WILL BE USED VINES, WATER PLANTS, MISCELLANEOUS
FOR STEEP AREAS SO SLOUGHING IS LESS LIKELY TO OCCUR. B 9 THUNBERGIA GRANDIFLORA BLUE SKY VINE 3 GAL. TRELLIS

17.  PRESERVE & PROTECT ALL EXISTING VEGETATION INDICATED TO REMAIN AT ALL TIMES. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE $2000 MISCELLANEOUS WHOLESALE PLANT ALLOWANCE. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO TAG PLANTS AT NURSERY

18.  ALL VEGETATION PROPOSED FOR OUTSIDE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE TO BE NATIVE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PLANTING THAT OCCURS OUTSIDE THE BUILDING PLANTING SCHEDULE ROOF LEVEL
ENVELOPE IS FOR RESTORATION PURPOSES ONLY OR IS SPECIFIC TO UTILITIES ABR. | QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPECIFICATIONS
RESTORATION. '

PALMS

19.  SIX (6) INCH PLANT MIX SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL LAWN, TURF, AND NATIVE PRE 3 PHOENIX RECLINATA SENEGAL DATE PALM FG. MUTLI-TRUNK 12 FT. - 16 FT. GW (GC PROVIDE IMAGES FOR APPROVAL)

PLANTING ZONES. 18 INCH PLANT MIX SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PERENNIAL CHU 2 CHAMAEROPS HUMILIS EUROPEAN FAN PALM 45 GAL. 4' - 5' OA MULTI-TRUNK - LA TO TAG IN THE FIELD - SUNSCAPE TREE FARM / PLANT CITY, Fl
PLANTING BEDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SHRUBS & ACCENTS

MD 84 MONSTERA DELICIOSA MEXICAN BREADFRUIT 7 GAL. 3' HT...CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE IMAGES FOR LA APPROVAL

LM 340 LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'EMERALD' SAME 1 GAL. 12 IN. O.C.

7140 COLLINS HOTEL

7140 COLLINS AVENUE | MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33141

S. TYLER NIELSEN - LA6667067

03.23.2018

PLANTING SCHEDULE & NOTES
DATE

10.17.2016 PLANNING BOARD
10.28.2016 M. BEACH DRB
11.02.2016 M. BEACH REVIEW
11.27.2016 50% SCHEMATIC

12.21.2016 100% SCHEMATIC
06.22.2017 80% D.DEVELOPMENT
07.20.2017 100% D.DEVELOPMENT

09.01.2017 30% CD

12.21.2017 PERMIT DRAWINGS
03.23.2018 MB PLANNING FINAL
04.06.2018 DRB FINAL SUBMITTAL

L 700

© COPYRIGHT NIELSEN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, LLC



o
ot
]
X
o
]
( (J
i1}
i
o
o
\__

TRA TRA|TRA ~—

TRA | PROPER

N
(
i
\
(
\
[
\

TRA T TRA
= 72 O T DI 3_.UU . B \ I I , “
!! RN e N s @ T~ . T~ Pl ‘Emlllllllllll_lIIIIIIIII%IIIIIIIIIIIIII m |||||||||Iﬁ |
N/ N/ N/ N/ T = uﬁ ;
g \ \ Y Y F E |
| — = — - = — _: H_ &Y EE E !,_/ |
n == = |
i o+ s
i 4 = i
! = |
; ‘ N Sies g :
: T ;E £ Nl i
| = NV = .
! —+ //‘ i 1 LLA
i + g e
= ~
i EE > \ |
1 X i EE \~_!:
i + ) I
| == j —_— ~———T"
i = "] : i |
i HH | | i || /—\.\
i EE / I N
i [ j J/
| | | |
E KN 1] ; (I LLA /
i RN Ny B - o
| R .
a |1 N W
I i = E_IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII T L L L L L T LI i ETHA I :x—
i IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII: == O I
I RA i = : .*
] | AT i
‘ 5 REmr
i Rl
i j ‘
| | | |
i | |
| | | |
' — i /|
i - =1l [
_ W \\\ :
| & b 3| e
- & S|
= i
B~ LT T T T T T T T T T T T I I T T T T T T T T T IO T T T O O T O T ITTOTOIO IO IO IaaaT N :Ji
s LLA
=" ] I o
N |
\\ | | I
= =1
= L i 1\
B NG e
, : g i ! N
;'!_V- = = I
R = = i
| ié : Th* TRA ‘ LLA
;.'_ = R [ )
no & 4 S
T 1 = = -
; I/ 1 £ = L
lc —— 7| 1o <
O = = IS =
== ] - B I%@
& = IS
: | "8
7 N é // | |
o 1] s | | I
[T, ! = \\\ .
é“/ [Fm éi:]i I
. f
—— —— % é @E:;J
| F : &
= = = [
% % s £ s N I
L) & = s = RN
| : : ug B | o
-16'3& 1 S : : e | ‘
L . = = 4 | TRA
2 j IIIIIIIIIIIIII_IIIIIIIIllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ;IH”HT_:.I [T TI1TITT17] ! *
\ /] = JiéLuULg E i
~ o S T T _ TRA
X | é | I:l I:|||||||III|II II||II|II|II [IENERNRRNRNRNARERNERN] i I *
N i
/ \ 3 L LI ) = \l/
« Y < 5 T ﬁ/ P g K
| SN NERNRRRRRARRNAN NN RRRRE ﬁll'_'___bAI i i i . i N ||||||:IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIIllllllllllll/llll [RNRRNRRNNANNRNNAI N CI||:|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIImmmm m
T — ; Al
o = ] — — — — — !-!< Y ﬁ\/v — — — —_— f— f— f— f— f— f— f— i
// Be I
O f" I‘ \ [}
i _IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ) / ~\
» : 1 ‘ LLA
- i | ®
H £ TRA
!
F j RERNRNENERERNRNERERNRRNRNRARRRRRRNENn MM AT ;1NN 1 g
SN e N 7 iE S = E I
I e i : \></ : : \></ : .;||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ]-\o r E \ I
§ = AN N = : PLANTING LEGEND PLANTING SCHEDULE GROUND LEVEL —
=~ _:_:_::; AN L _ >y ] B " E = ABR.| QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME ‘
A~ " IC____ = = = = = CER 4 CONOCARPUS ERECTUS
= i ——= e o1 N\ = = 1 1 = =
g I g 5 — —— |E s CSP 1 CEIBA SPECIOSA . '
| [ g N = 5 g g LLA 18 LYSILOMA LASTIQUALA g I
— — | I - P> N - — - - N
< >— 8 g = = = REX 7 RHAPIS EXCELSA ——
- Fary \l/ - - = =
S~ H] < H - H -] = PR P ED PALM
' T =K g s s g s g OPOS RMU 1 RHAPIS MULTIFIDA ‘
g g - H s g g VMO 5 VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA :
= H H ot = s g TRA 27 THRINAX RADIATA |
q = g Ll 3 T § !
\ g = ) 111 H =
I il _|L”L”””|||_|!L”||||||lf|l|||||L|!_"4' ...... e S o & A S ] 7 a ; I
=S g PROPOSED TREE
! \\ g |
= = =
| o : -
— £
E— |
- :IIIIIIIIIIMIIIIIIMIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIJ_I_LIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIMIIIIIIMIII
) =

ORIGINAL DESIGN SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW



FINAL SUBMITTAL

TN

g /\ ('/'h\‘) (/ \) (/”\‘) (/\) (/'"\) /”\) (/\ e /\ e

(= ] (= E San s we s s =i e

‘\\:7“t:;:<__7:-\\;:7“_< —_7_"(_“—2_'<:;7"U’" ":/E;“t‘“ *§7-<17 ———7-————-———‘——----- —————

NIELSET

landscape architect

¢

1016 clare avenue, 5
west palm beach, fl

HA- = — -__LH__ el -'-L@__ _—-_,_'I:LA_______'I :_____'hhb(_-"______' _7"&1@D'P Y'J‘NEEZSOO( :"———' ——L'hbt—————— |_—_=_—T__-____.__ ——-hhbc 561.402.9414
Fool 7 X o h TN e oY T e e T e 5 R e I T el RN e e e e \ o I www.nielsenlandarch.com
] CLTOALL, [ O L
= TS T T TS = _———= — == il sl alinnl bl di i sl ol fimdli mdlil el o = = == — — = — PR PO T == = e e e e e e e e [ —_— e e e e e STk N AT A=
3 i P 9537 HARDING AVENUE
SURFSIDE, FL 33154

305.867.6344

WWW.RETIMIAMI.COM

REVUELTA INTERNATIONAL
2950 SW 27TH STREET, 110
MIAMI, FL 33133
305.590.5000

|/Ir WWW.REVUELTA-ARCHITECTURE.CC

CLARO DEVELOPMENT
1035 N MIAMI AVENUE, 201

f-\\ MIAMI, FL 33136
/ \ 305.324.4700

CER > WWW.CLAROCORP.COM

OCEAN ENGINEERING, INC.
/ 333 NE 24TH STREET, 408
< MIAMI, FL 33137

' h\ = 786.253.5252
/V WWW.OCEANENGINEERINGINC.COI

VRN

| M

/

®
®
&/\ GL /\ﬁ

()

WA B/ B/ i/

r
|
|
]
\7

PR
7140 COLLINS HOTEL

7 - )
CER |\ w BN i
il S [ 2
~— N r‘H_II / GJ 2 IO ("'%
I \/ x T
CER || I ( \ Fé %
® | / | = = 3 3 | | S
I | , —— - o - .2 <
¥ ' @ = = - _ ® @ :
i o HE = / > = m ' H
i =l L
/ N 5ED ! | — = — — e im=l <
o ||] / | — = ‘ H“ ~ 1 - : 2
| - / < | = >~ | - =
/ a — | H 4 ' | g
W | ~

00 GO~
|

| O B - .
/
/ O, -
I / k—j/ / % S. TYLER NIELSEN - LA6667067
/
L y N SR S — S = —— —— —— —— ——
/ L S I
| / @ ” = :
/
/ ~ ’ o |
' /
‘ MEF% Pi / / O . | 04.04.2018
H ", /| o |
A / / O
I ; ili O TREE & PALM PLANTING PLAN

DATE

10.17.2016 PLANNING BOARD

|
PLANTING LEGEND PLANTING SCHEDULE GROUND LEVEL i
|

O = OO
I N —
DN
| | U( ) U( ) ABR.| QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME 10282016 M. BEACH DRB
11.02.2016 M. BEACH REVIEW
‘ % (i TREES , , 11.27.2016 50% SCHEMATIC
ol CEX 1 CONOCARPUS ERECTUS 'SERICEUS 12212016 100% SCHEMATIC
i O ! ] Q Q | CER 27 CONOCARPUS ERECTUS 'GREEN' I I 06.22.2017 80% D.DEVELOPMEN
i LLA 11 LYSILOMA LATISILIQUUM 07.20.2017 100% D.DEVELOPME
I Oy | PROPOSED PALM 09.012017  30% CD
5 O Q i L MFR 6 MYRCIANTHES FRAGRANS 12.21.2017 PERMIT DRAWINGS
I 4 , = i PALMS 03.23.2018 MB PLANNING FINAL
O WFRN 5> KK KKK X MER NI OO IO OO [ RN 2RSS e ST T E CH1 2 CHAMAEROPS HUMILIS » NI N 04.06.2018  DRB FINAL SUBMITTAL
’3) oo Q| ee Nl ee L \ N I
: -: ‘T:-_:-'-T" I NORTH
. o I PROPOSED TREE
>z ﬁ
L I g H __
— 0 g g
I m 10'-3" 0'-0" SETBACK LINE
e e)e) x_-oﬁxamx-x,-x x L'X x x_-x x L'X x x_-x (oo )e A ;
k IS S 7 N_ 7K 2 2 S 7 N7 N "N / ] 'i/ U L 7 O 1
o |




PROPERTY LINE 200.00

FINAL SUBMITTAL

NIELSEN

landscape architects

1016 clare avenue, 5
west palm beach, fl

_I__ —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e M e PROPERTYLINE250.00 o o e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e o 561.402.9414
I www.nielsenlandarch.com
56 SERRAGKLINED 5-0" SETBACK LINE I

E"‘ == == == ‘?“’:" = == == == = == ‘m‘?‘ == == == == == == ":"i"é" == == == == == == ‘“1 ’ | g:?y HARDING AVENUE
 — | SURFSIDE, FL 33154
: : : : : : | 305.867.6344

,—l ] —
[ — — WWW.RETIMIAMI.COM
—
———— REVUELTA INTERNATIONAL
— w 2950 SW 27TH STREET, 110
— % MIAMI, FL 33133
— 5 | 305.590.5000
—————— <
— T WWW.REVUELTA-ARCHITECTURE.COM
——— » l
| —— UC; CLARO DEVELOPMENT
1 1035 N MIAMI AVENUE, 201
1 MIAMI, FL 33136

- , 305.324.4700
— -+t
————— WWW.CLAROCORP.COM
— i I
—————— ' OCEAN ENGINEERING, INC.
——— . | 333 NE 24TH STREET, 408
— T MIAMI, FL 33137
| —— 786.253.5252
| —| \
—— T WWW.OCEANENGINEERINGINC.COM
—
———  — i ———prr—— |
| | _T
—————— 1
——— ] ] il
— [ |
 —
 — il |
 — T T — T .

[
n
n

g il | E |
NI E i
:I‘IIIIIIII: E — ——— ——————————||[[I" O
- I ———— e — —
§ i I}
> Hl| C——— I
— — |
| [N Ht
= |
| T @ o N
N — 0
E L 1 [ — ] %
ANNNRNRRRRNRNRNRNRARANN] IS O
&I iin ') wn I'U
E o —g ﬁ—l I g E
I 2 - — 1= = f—
PN = 3
g o = >
| ',_ﬁ ] ) 0 ([} | o A ™
(6 o o <
o a)
= - = o o
———— ] e e —] = | o A @]
] n i Z
- ' *‘ . ! O 5
H = <
= ' o
I _ o - I @
H | =
- = i < 5 <
| # - | E TVIEY w
e} = 2
| ' ' 1@ )L O g
: | -
I8 - | ( ® 2
§ i | —
Fl e — O a8 ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||E 8
D | ] | ] E E o 1 F’ =
[ o o m||||||||; T T ;IIIIIIII I OO I O O [E E o 1
o O — — — —
|—ﬁ— — — — —
= 5 5 H 5 5 = s I
s = = = Jl @ I
- = T O O T O = = T = |
I i =i & S =i g LE S. TYLER NIELSEN - LA6667067
L - _IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII T TN mnmm
IE |
_ I
RLABBETORT
I
! (@)
2 T T
TE 5 5 5 03.23.2018
= = - g I
| E v — PLANTING LEGEND PLANTING SCHEDULE GARAGE LEVEL | TREE & PALM PLANTING PLAN
| - E = ABR.| QUANTITY | BOTANICAL NAME DATE
T | E E _— E SM 23 SURIANA MARITIMA 10.17.2016 PLANNING BOARD
- - - 10.28.2016 M. BEACH DRB
= E E z 11.02.2016 M. BEACH REVIEW
= E = I 11.27.2016 50% SCHEMATIC
- E E = PROPOSED PALM 12.21.2016 100% SCHEMATIC
B B - B I 06.22.2017 80% D.DEVELOPMENT
E E E E 07.20.2017 100% D.DEVELOPMENT
1T H E H 09.01.2017 30% CD
E E E E 12.21.2017 PERMIT DRAWINGS
I ._'”!.”””“' = = ..'T”””.'.””””'””'”'”””””””””'”””””””” ARRRERRENRNNNRNNN NN NN NN NARARRARRARRARANRANRNNNNNEE  NARNARRARRRRRRRRRERRRN RN NN NN A NN R NN R AR RARANRARRE 03.23.2018 MB PLANNING FINAL
— : . : : 04.06.2018 DRB FINAL SUBMITTAL
PROPOSED TREE ! /‘\
1 NORTH
0 4 8'



